
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

Fig 1: Clock Circuit
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Fig 2: Instrument Cluster Circuit, W/ Super Vision (1 of 2)

MICOM

BA
TT

ER
Y D

O
U

TN
O

U
TP

O
U

T

C
H

AR
G

E

M
/T

 N
O

IL
 P

R
ES

SU
R

E
SP

EE
D

AC
TI

VE
 E

C
O

PA
R

KI
N

G
 B

R
AK

E

POWER
GROUND

SIGNAL
GROUND

FUEL
(-)

CLUSTER
GROUND

FUEL
INPUT

+-

ALT
L OUT

RHEOSTAT
DETENT

OUT

RHEOSTAT DOWN
RHEOSTAT UP

5V CLUSTER SIGNAL

ILL (+)

RHEOSTAT OUT

4P OUT

H
IG

H

LO
W

H
IG

H

LO
W

TRANSCEIVER
B-CAN

TRANSCEIVER
C-CAN

368914

7

6

2

3

5

4

1

10A

OR START
HOT IN ON

10A

ALL TIMES
HOT AT

5V

EEPROM
REGULATOR

CONSTANT
CURRENT
CIRCUIT

DOT
MATRIX

LCD

LCD
CONTROL
CIRCUIT

REGULATOR

I/P 
JUNCTION BOX

AIR BAG IND

POWER 
CONNECTOR CLUSTER 

FUSE
ROOM LP 
FUSE

HIGH BEAM IND

IMMO IND

POINTER 
ILL A/V & 

NAVIGATION 
HEAD UNIT

DIAL 
ILL

TURN LEFT IND

TURN RIGHT IND

TRUNK OPEN IND

LOW DC-DC 
CONVERTERDOOR OPEN IND

TAIL ON IND

LOW BEAM IND

FRONT FOG IND

SET IND

CRUISE IND

LCD ILL

SEAT BELT IND

OIL PRESSURE IND

TPMS TREAD IND

EPS IND AB
S 

IN
D

ES
C

 IN
D

BR
AK

E 
IN

D

C
H

AR
G

E 
IN

D

ES
C

 O
FF

 IN
D

EB
D

/P
AR

KI
N

G

LO
W

 F
U

EL
 IN

D

ECO IND 
(GREEN/WHITE/RED)

EN
G

IN
E 

C
H

EC
K 

IN
D

AUTO STOP IND 
(GREEN/YELLOW)

M34-A
7

8

41 I/P-B14

40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

109815393738273613

21

2

1

22

11

25

26

24

5

4

34
33
18

35
3

40

7

6

14

313229 30

GRY/BLK

ORG

RED/BLK
GRY

BLU

GRY

YEL

BLK

BLK

YEL

BRN

YEL (OR YEL/ORG)

PNK

ORG

WHT

BLU/ORG
BLK/ORG

GRY/BLK

RED PNK

BRN/ORG

BLU

PNK
ORG

YEL

BLU

BRN

RED

BLK/ORG
GRN

WHT

RED/BLK
GRY

BLK

BRN
RED

BLU

BRN

BLU
GRY

GRN/ORG

YEL

YEL

BLK

BRN

GRY

GM05

GM03

SPEEDO 
METER

FUEL 
GAUGE

TEMP 
GAUGE

TACHO 
METER

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

(BEHIND LEFT 
SIDE OF DASH)

(TOP LEFT 
SIDE OF DASH)

(TOP LEFT 
SIDE OF DASH)

(A/T) 
(A/T) 
(A/T) 
(A/T)

(M/T)
(W/ ISG)

(W/ ISG)

INTERIOR LIGHTS 
SYSTEM

HEADLIGHTS SYSTEM
CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM

TRANSMISSIONS 
SYSTEM

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINTS SYSTEM
ENGINE CONTROLS SYSTEM

ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM

CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM

COMPUTER DATA 
LINES SYSTEM

INTERIOR LIGHTS 
SYSTEM

ENGINE CONTROLS SYSTEM

STARTING/CHARGING SYSTEM
INTERIOR LIGHTS SYSTEM



Fig 3: Instrument Cluster Circuit, W/ Super Vision (2 of 2)
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Fig 4: Instrument Cluster Circuit, W/O Super Vision (1 of 2)
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Fig 5: Instrument Cluster Circuit, W/O Super Vision (2 of 2)
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"If your car is beat down, bring it to P-Town!"


